Macomb Community College (19-2, 9-1 MCCAA) -vs- Alpena Community College (2-18, 0-10 MCCAA)
02/09/22 at Park Arena

Date: 02/09/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d;;\?::z:P%O Macomb Community College 35 42 77
Site: Park Arena Alpena Community College 25 27 52
Macomb Community College 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  John Ukomadu * 32 9-17 3-6 4-5 2-6 8 2 3 0 1 1 25
0 Delano Williams i 37 6-11 4-7 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 16
4 Jaylen Daughtery * 29 7-11 0-1 0-0 7-13 20 2 0 0 1 1 14
5 Tarig Humes e 36 3-14 1-8 6-7 1-2 3 0 6 0 0 0 13
2 Jiovanni Miles * 38 1-12 1-7 3-3 1-7 8 1 4 1 0 2 6
24  Dante Hudgins 21 1-4 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
22  Shawn Brown 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-72 9-30 14-17 16-32 48 8 13 1 2 7 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33 30.30 % 5-16 31.25% 10-12 83.33 %
Second Half 17-39 43.59 % 4-14 28.57 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 27-72 37.5% 9-30 30.0% 14-17 824 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 25 1st-00:05
Alpena Community College 52
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 James Williams * 32 6-12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 4 15
33  Chris DeRocher =3 32 5-13 1-2 0-0 2-7 9 1 6 0 0 1 11
11 Quay Humphrie * 29 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 10
22  Brenden Miller =3 20 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 8
23  Steeve Nicolas * 11 0-5 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 3 0 1 0 0 1
4 Justin Corcoran 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Nick Freel 21 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
13 Cleveland Baker 15 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
24  Kelley Stark 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dwight Williams 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Woods 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Sean Hill 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Tristen Lyons 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-73 8-31 2-3 14-22 36 13 8 7 0 10 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-38 26.32 % 3-13 23.08 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 11-35 31.43 % 5-18 27.78 % 0-1 0.00 %
Total 21-73 28.8 % 8-31 25.8% 2-3 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Chris

DeRocher
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 0

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 0
Largest Lead: O -

Fast Break Points: 0



Macomb Community College 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 John Ukomadu 15 3-7 2-3 3-3 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 1 11
Delano Williams 17 3-6 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
4 Jaylen Daughtery 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 2 0 0 1 0 4
5 Tarig Humes 20 1-8 1-5 6-7 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 9
2 Jiovanni Miles 18 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
24  Dante Hudgins 15 0-2 0-0 il=1L 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Shawn Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-33 5-16 10-12 8-16 24 4 5 1 2 3 35
30.3% 31.3% 83.3%
Alpena Community College 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 James Williams 16 4-8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 3 10
33  Chris DeRocher 17 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
11 Quay Humphrie 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
22  Brenden Miller 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
23  Steeve Nicolas 8 0-4 0-0 1-1 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 0 1
4 Justin Corcoran 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nick Freel 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
13  Cleveland Baker 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Kelley Stark 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dwight Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Woods 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Sean Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Tristen Lyons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-38 3-13 2-2 9-12 21 8 1 6 0 5 25

26.3 % 23.1 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Macomb Community College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 John Ukomadu 17 6-10 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 14
Delano Williams 20 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 9
4 Jaylen Daughtery 17 5-7 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 1 10
5 Tarig Humes 16 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 4
2 Jiovanni Miles 20 0-6 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 1 3
24  Dante Hudgins 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Shawn Brown 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-39 4-14 4-5 8-16 24 4 8 0 0 4 42
43.6 % 28.6 % 80.0 %
Alpena Community College 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 James Williams 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
33  Chris DeRocher 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 1 5
11 Quay Humphrie 13 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
22  Brenden Miller 11 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  Steeve Nicolas 3 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Justin Corcoran 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Nick Freel 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
13  Cleveland Baker 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
24  Kelley Stark 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dwight Williams 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Woods 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10  Sean Hill 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Tristen Lyons 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-35 5-18 0-1 5-10 15 5 7 1 0 5 27

31.4% 27.8% 0.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macomb Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alpena Community College
19:48 MISS 3PTR by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
== REBOUND OFF by NICOLAS,STEEVE
19:39 MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN -
GOOD 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN 19:16 3-0 V3
ASSIST by HUMES,TARIQ -

18:52 MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS
- REBOUND OFF by NICOLAS,STEEVE
18:49 MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS
- REBOUND OFF by NICOLAS,STEEVE
18:42 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by HUDGINS,DANTE 18:40
SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN 18:40
MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NICOLAS,STEEVE
17:58 TURNOVER by MILLER,BRENDEN
FOUL by UKOMADU,JOHN 17:47
SUB IN by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN 17:47
SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN 17:47
17:29 MISS JUMPER by NICOLAS,STEEVE
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI 17:16
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN 17:11 5-0 V5
16:59 MISS JUMPER by NICOLAS,STEEVE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN 16:59
16:59 5-1 V4 GOOD FT by NICOLAS,STEEVE
16:59 SUB IN by FREEL,NICK
16:59 SUB OUT by NICOLAS,STEEVE
16:47 STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAMES
16:44 5-3 V2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES
16:26 STEAL by FREEL,NICK
16:11 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by HUDGINS,DANTE 15:45
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:45 FOUL by DEROCHER,CHRIS
GOOD FT by HUDGINS,DANTE 15:45 6-5 V1
15:45 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN -
15:45 SUB IN by BAKER,CLEVELAND
15:45 SUB IN by STARK,KELLEY
15:45 SUB OUT by DEROCHER,CHRIS
15:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,BRENDEN
MISS JUMPER by HUMES, TARIQ 15:40
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:39 FOUL by FREEL,NICK
GOOD FT by HUMES, TARIQ 15:39 7-5 V2
MISS FT by HUMES, TARIQ 15:39
- REBOUND DEF by STARK,KELLEY
15:14 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN -
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 14:37
- REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
14:22 MISS JUMPER by STARK,KELLEY
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN -
MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ 14:14

o= REBOUND DEF by STARK,KELLEY



MISS 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by HUMES, TARIQ

GOOD FT by HUMES, TARIQ
GOOD FT by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
SUB IN by HUDGINS,DANTE

SUB IN by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HUDGINS,DANTE

ASSIST by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO

REBOUND DEF by HUDGINS,DANTE
TURNOVER by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI
SUB IN by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by HUDGINS,DANTE

GOOD DUNK by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)

STEAL by MILES,JIOVANNI
GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
ASSIST by HUMES, TARIQ

7-7

8-7
9-7

12-7

12-9

17-9

19-9

V1
V2

V5

V3

V8

V10

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by STARK,KELLEY
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KELLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by NICOLAS,STEEVE
MISS JUMPER by NICOLAS,STEEVE

SUB IN by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MILLER,BRENDEN
SUB IN by NICOLAS,STEEVE
SUB IN by DEROCHER,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAMES
SUB OUT by FREEL,NICK

SUB OUT by STARK,KELLEY

SUB OUT by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
TURNOVER by NICOLAS,STEEVE

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CLEVELAND
REBOUND OFF by DEROCHER,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BRENDEN
MISS JUMPER by NICOLAS,STEEVE

SUB IN by FREEL,NICK

SUB IN by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

SUB OUT by NICOLAS,STEEVE
SUB OUT by BAKER,CLEVELAND
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BRENDEN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAMES
SUB OUT by MILLER,BRENDEN
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by FREEL,NICK
MISS JUMPER by FREEL,NICK
REBOUND OFF by FREEL,NICK



MISS 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI
REBOUND OFF by HUDGINS,DANTE

BLOCK by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI
MISS JUMPER by HUMES, TARIQ
REBOUND OFF by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELANO
SUB OUT by MILES,JIOVANNI

MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO
MISS JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB IN by MILES,JIOVANNI
SUB OUT by HUDGINS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ
ASSIST by MILES,JIOVANNI

FOUL by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

SUB IN by HUDGINS,DANTE
SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ

STEAL by UKOMADU,JOHN

BLOCK by UKOMADU,JOHN

GOOD FT by HUMES, TARIQ
MISS JUMPER by HUDGINS,DANTE

04:47
04:45
04:42

04:37
04:37

04:37
04:37
04:16

19-11 V8

20-11 V9

23-11 V12

23-13 V10

24-13 V11

SUB IN by BAKER,CLEVELAND
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by FREEL,NICK

STEAL by FREEL,NICK
MISS JUMPER by FREEL,NICK

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES

SUB IN by STARK,KELLEY
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CLEVELAND
MISS 3PTR by FREEL,NICK

FOUL by STARK,KELLEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by STARK,KELLEY
MISS JUMPER by STARK,KELLEY

REBOUND DEF by FREEL,NICK
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CLEVELAND

MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,BRENDEN

SUB IN by MILLER,BRENDEN
SUB IN by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
SUB IN by NICOLAS,STEEVE
SUB OUT by FREEL,NICK

SUB OUT by STARK,KELLEY
SUB OUT by BAKER,CLEVELAND

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS
TURNOVER by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS



SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN
SUB OUT by HUDGINS,DANTE

GOOD FT by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD FT by UKOMADU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DELANO
STEAL by BROWN,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by UKOMADU,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO

MISS 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DELANO

SUB IN by HUDGINS,DANTE

SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN
SUB OUT by MILES,JIOVANNI

GOOD FT by HUMES, TARIQ

GOOD FT by HUMES, TARIQ

SUB IN by MILES,JIOVANNI

SUB OUT by HUDGINS,DANTE
ASSIST by UKOMADU,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO

REBOUND DEF by HUMES, TARIQ

24-16

25-16
26-16

28-16
28-19

28-20

31-20
31-23

31-25

32-25

33-25

35-25

V8

V9
V10

V12
V9

V8

Vi1
V8

V6

V7

V8

V10

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,BRENDEN
FOUL by MILLER,BRENDEN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT
SUB OUT by MILLER,BRENDEN
FOUL by NICOLAS,STEEVE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by NICOLAS,STEEVE

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS

SUB IN by FREEL,NICK
SUB OUT by NICOLAS,STEEVE

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
ASSIST by DEROCHER,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAMES

SUB IN by BAKER,CLEVELAND
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAMES

TURNOVER by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

MISS 3PTR by FREEL,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macomb Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alpena Community College
MISS JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN 19:39
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:39 FOUL by NICOLAS,STEEVE
GOOD FT by UKOMADU,JOHN 19:39 36-25 V11



MISS FT by UKOMADU,JOHN

GOOD DUNK by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUMES, TARIQ

STEAL by WILLIAMS,DELANO

ASSIST by MILES,JIOVANNI

GOOD DUNK by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
ASSIST by HUMES, TARIQ

GOOD 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN
STEAL by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
ASSIST by HUMES, TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO
ASSIST by MILES,JIOVANNI

MISS JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI

MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ

SUB IN by HUDGINS,DANTE
SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI

36-28

38-28

40-28

43-28

45-28

47-28

47-30

47-33

50-33

50-36

50-38

50-41

V8

V10

V12

V15

V17

V19

V17

V14

V17

V14

V12

V9

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by FREEL,NICK

SUB OUT by NICOLAS,STEEVE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAMES
ASSIST by DEROCHER,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by FREEL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BRENDEN
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,BRENDEN
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BRENDEN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,BRENDEN
REBOUND OFF by DEROCHER,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BRENDEN
GOOD 3PTR by DEROCHER,CHRIS
ASSIST by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,BRENDEN
ASSIST by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by DEROCHER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by FREEL,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by FREEL,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
ASSIST by DEROCHER,CHRIS

SUB IN by STARK,KELLEY
SUB OUT by FREEL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

FOUL by MILLER,BRENDEN
SUB IN by BAKER,CLEVELAND
SUB OUT by MILLER,BRENDEN



MISS 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by HUMES, TARIQ
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO
REBOUND OFF by HUDGINS,DANTE
MISS JUMPER by HUDGINS,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JIOVANNI

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO
ASSIST by UKOMADU,JOHN

SUB IN by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by HUDGINS,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN

GOOD DUNK by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HUMES, TARIQ
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DELANO

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by UKOMADU,JOHN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUMES, TARIQ
REBOUND OFF by MILES,JIOVANNI

GOOD DUNK by UKOMADU,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

07:04
06:57
06:36
06:20

06:11

50-43 V7

50-45 V5

53-45 V8

55-45 V10

57-45 V12

59-45 V 14

61-45 V 16

61-47 V14

63-47 V 16

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

REBOUND DEF by DEROCHER,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

REBOUND DEF by STARK,KELLEY
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CLEVELAND
ASSIST by DEROCHER,CHRIS

FOUL by STARK,KELLEY

SUB IN by NICOLAS,STEEVE
SUB IN by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by STARK,KELLEY
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

REBOUND DEF by NICOLAS,STEEVE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by STARK,KELLEY

SUB IN by STARK,KELLEY
SUB OUT by DEROCHER,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CORCORAN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by NICOLAS,STEEVE

MISS FT by NICOLAS,STEEVE

SUB IN by FREEL,NICK

SUB IN by DEROCHER,CHRIS
SUB IN by MILLER,BRENDEN
SUB IN by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by STARK,KELLEY
SUB OUT by NICOLAS,STEEVE
SUB OUT by BAKER,CLEVELAND
GOOD JUMPER by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
ASSIST by FREEL,NICK

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,BRENDEN

MISS 3PTR by HUMPHRIE,QUAY

STEAL by DEROCHER,CHRIS



FOUL by MILES,JIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by UKOMADU,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by UKOMADU,JOHN

ASSIST by MILES,JIOVANNI
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JIOVANNI
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN
SUB OUT by HUMES, TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

STEAL by BROWN,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by MILES,JIOVANNI

GOOD FT by MILES,JIOVANNI
SUB IN by HUDGINS,DANTE

SUB OUT by UKOMADU,JOHN
GOOD FT by MILES,JIOVANNI
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DELANO

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO
REBOUND OFF by HUDGINS,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by HUDGINS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN
STEAL by MILES,JIOVANNI

MISS JUMPER by MILES,JIOVANNI

65-47

67-47
67-49

70-49

71-49

72-49

72-52

74-52

76-52

V18

V 20
V18

V21

Vv 22

V 23

V 20

Vv 22

V 24

MISS JUMPER by DEROCHER,CHRIS

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by FREEL,NICK
ASSIST by DEROCHER,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by FREEL,NICK

STEAL by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
MISS JUMPER by FREEL,NICK

SUB IN by LYONS,TRISTEN

SUB IN by BAKER,CLEVELAND
SUB IN by HILL,SEAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT
SUB IN by WOODS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAMES
SUB OUT by DEROCHER,CHRIS
SUB OUT by FREEL,NICK

SUB OUT by MILLER,BRENDEN
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIE,QUAY
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CLEVELAND

STEAL by BAKER,CLEVELAND

MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT

SUB IN by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BAKER,CLEVELAND
GOOD 3PTR by CORCORAN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEAN

FOUL by LYONS, TRISTEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD FT by MILES,JIOVANNI
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY,JAYLEN

01:08 77-52
01:08

01:08

01:08
01:08

01:08

01:08

V 25

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DWIGHT

STEAL by WOODS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by CORCORAN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND OFF by HILL,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by HILL,SEAN



